

TIRUPATI STARCH AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN: L15321MP1985PLC003181

REGD. OFFICE: FIRST FLOOR, "SHREERAM CHAMBERS", 12, AGRAWAL NAGAR, INDORE - 452 001, M. P.

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2015

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Year to date figures for Current Year ended 31.03.2015 | (Rs.In Lakhs) Year to date figures for previous year ended 31.03.2014 |
|---|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|--|--|
| | 30.09.2015 | 30.06.2015 | 30.09.2014 | | |
| | UnAudited | UnAudited | UnAudited | Audited | Audited |
| | | | | | |
| 1.(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations | 6,806.07 | 3,884.77 | 1,502.71 | 5,917.12 | 6,098.66 |
| (b) Other Operating Income | 35.31 | 31.29 | 18.80 | 57.59 | 49.65 |
| . Total Income (1+2) | 6,841.38 | 3,916.06 | 1,521.51 | 5,974.71 | 6,148.31 |
| 2. Expenditure | | | | | |
| a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress. | 191.79 | 237.72 | (40.23) | (425.91) | 34.55 |
| b. Consumption of raw materials | 4,636.21 | 2,512.92 | 1,014.36 | 4,151.57 | 3,875.31 |
| c. Purchase of traded goods | - | - | - | 83.78 | - |
| d. Employees cost | 334.65 | 137.50 | 104.30 | 319.51 | 392.68 |
| e. Depreciation | 370.00 | 186.00 | 39.00 | 169.20 | 104.61 |
| f. Power & Fuel | 1,005.64 | 536.83 | 247.46 | 926.16 | 955.31 |
| g. Other expenditure | 397.03 | 154.53 | 118.19 | 487.41 | 520.42 |
| h. Total | 6,935.32 | 3,765.50 | 1,483.08 | 5,711.71 | 5,882.89 |
| (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately) | | | | | |
| 3.Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2) | (93.94) | 150.56 | 38.43 | 263.00 | 265.42 |
| 4. Other Income | | | | | - |
| 5.Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4) | (93.94) | 150.56 | 38.43 | 263.00 | 265.42 |
| 6. Interest | 206.86 | 90.00 | 34.90 | 135.30 | 107.26 |
| 7. Profit After Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6) | (300.80) | 60.56 | 3.53 | 127.70 | 158.16 |
| 8. Exceptional items | | | - | | - |
| 9. Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (3) - (7+8) | (300.80) | 60.56 | 3.53 | 127.70 | 158.16 |
| 10. Tax expense | - | 54.85 | - | 246.92 | 39.36 |
| 11. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10) | (300.80) | 5.71 | 3.53 | (119.22) | 102.92 |
| 12.Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses (Rs _____)) | - | - | - | - | - |
| 13.Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12) | (300.80) | 5.71 | 3.53 | (119.22) | 102.92 |
| 14.Paid-up equity share capital (face Value of the Share shall be indicated) | 609.32 | 609.32 | 609.32 | 609.32 | 609.32 |
| 15.Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year | 606.57 | 713.79 | 713.79 | 606.57 | 713.79 |



| | | | | | |
|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| 16.Earnings Per Share (EPS) | | | | | |
| a) Basic and diluted EPS before | | | | | |
| Extraordinary items for the period, | | | | | |
| for the year to date and for the | | | | | |
| previous year (not to be annualized) | | | | | |
| b) Basic and diluted EPS after | (0.49) | 0.09 | 0.06 | (1.96) | 1.95 |
| Extraordinary items for the period, | | | | | |
| for the year to date and for the | | | | | |
| previous year (not to be annualized) | | | | | |
| 17.Public shareholding | | | | | |
| - Number of shares | 2,631,270 | 2,635,820 | 2,643,175 | 2,635,820 | 2,614,100 |
| - Percentage of shareholding | 43.18 | 43.62 | 43.38 | 43.62 | 42.90 |
| | | | | | |
| 18. Promoters and promoter group | 3,461,906 | 3,457,356 | 3,488,176 | 3,457,356 | 3,488,176 |
| Shareholding ** | | | | | |
| a) Pledged/Encumbered | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| - Number of Shares | N. A. | N. A. | N. A. | N. A. | N. A. |
| -Percentage of shares (as a % of total | | | | | |
| shareholding of promoter and promoter | N.A | N. A. | N.A | N.A | N.A |
| -Percentage of shares (as a % of total | | | | | |
| share capital of the company) | N.A | N. A. | N.A | N.A | N.A |
| b) Non-encumbered | | | | | |
| - Number of Shares | 3,461,906 | 3,411,001 | 3,413,001 | 3,457,356 | 3,488,176 |
| -Percentage of shares (as a % of total | | | | | |
| shareholding of promoter and promoter | | | | | |
| group | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| -Percentage of shares (as a % of total | | | | | |
| share capital of the company) | 56.82 | 56.74 | 56.01 | 56.74 | 57.25 |

1. The above unaudited financial results were taken on record by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6th November, 2015
2. Inter-Divisional Transfer is not treated as sale and raw material consumption, in view of announcement made by ICAI on Accounting Standard - 9. However, it is not affecting the profit and loss of the Company.
3. The company has only a single reportable segment in terms of the requirements of Accounting Standard - 17, as prescribed by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
4. Provision for taxation if any will be provided at the year end.
5. Previous Year figures have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board

Date : 6th November, 2015

Place : INDORE



Ramdas Goyal

Ramdas Goyal
DIN: 00150037
Managing Director